
Keene St. (8-4) -vs- Smith (5-5)
3/27/2026 at Smith Softball Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jaelyn Boretti (2-1)
Loss: Alana Robinson (0-3)
Save: Megan Strzegowski (2)
HBP: None
PB: Riley Veenstra (5)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 15   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Keene St. 2 0 0 0 10 0 3 15 10 3
Smith 0 2 2 3 3 0 2 12 14 1

Keene St. 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anna Gostkowski rf 3 3 1 0 2 0 0
Kalle Halvorsen 2b 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Elyse Picard cf 3 4 1 3 2 1 1
Abby Weiterman c 5 2 3 6 0 0 0
Cainen Avery ss 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Jayme Kiley lf 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
Gianna Garofola dp 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Abbie Monkevicz 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Lily Mandel ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ashley Connor p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Jaelyn Boretti p 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Megan Strzegowski p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Marina Gronbach 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 15 10 12 8 4 6

2B: Kalle Halvorsen (1); Abby Weiterman (2)
HR: Elyse Picard (1)
SB: Anna Gostkowski (1)
E: Kalle Halvorsen (1); Cainen Avery (1); Marina Gronbach (1)

Smith 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ally Knutson cf 5 1 0 1 1 1 4
Sophie Hasegawa ss 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
Violet Peverly 1b 5 2 3 3 0 0 3
Riley Veenstra c 1 2 0 0 4 0 0
    Anna Gray pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Gray dp/ph 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Alana Robinson p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taz Tamai lf 2 2 1 0 3 0 0
Gabbie Chinnis 3b 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
Elinor Washington rf 5 0 2 2 0 1 2
Lily Hackett 2b 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
Totals 35 12 14 12 10 3 13

HR: Violet Peverly (1)
SF: Lily Hackett (1)
SB: Violet Peverly (2); Bailey Gray (1)
E: Elinor Washington (1)

Keene St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ashley Connor 3.0 8 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 19 2 7 52
Jaelyn Boretti (W, 2-1) 1.0 3 6 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 6 11 0 2 37
Megan Strzegowski (S, 2) 3.0 3 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 11 16 3 4 63
Totals 14 12 10 10 3 0 0 0 0 35 46 5 13 152

Smith IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alana Robinson (L, 0-3) 3.0 2 7 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 13 18 2 5 93
Bailey Gray 4.0 8 8 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 21 24 5 5 95
Totals 10 15 11 8 4 0 0 0 0 34 42 7 10 188



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Keene St. - Top of 1st KSC Smi
Bailey Gray to p. 0 0
/  for Alana Robinson. 0 0
Anna Gostkowski grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Kalle Halvorsen doubled to left center (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Elyse Picard homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Kalle Halvorsen scored. 2 0
Abby Weiterman flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 0
Cainen Avery singled to right field (2-1 BKB). 2 0
Jayme Kiley singled to left center (2-1 BBK); Cainen Avery advanced to second. 2 0
Gianna Garofola walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Jayme Kiley advanced to second; Cainen Avery advanced to third. 2 0
Abbie Monkevicz grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBFFB). 2 0

Smith - Bottom of 1st KSC Smi
Ally Knutson grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 2 0
Sophie Hasegawa out at first 1b to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
Violet Peverly singled down the lf line (0-0). 2 0
Violet Peverly stole second. 2 0
Violet Peverly stole third. 2 0
Riley Veenstra walked (3-1 SBBBB). 2 0
Bailey Gray grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Keene St. - Top of 2nd KSC Smi
Ashley Connor singled to left center (1-1 BK). 2 0
Anna Gostkowski grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB); Ashley Connor advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 2 0
Kalle Halvorsen flied out to cf (1-2 BFS). 2 0
Elyse Picard struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFFS). 2 0

Smith - Bottom of 2nd KSC Smi
Taz Tamai singled to shortstop (0-0). 2 0
Gabbie Chinnis singled to pitcher (0-1 F); Taz Tamai advanced to second. 2 0
Elinor Washington out at first c to p (0-1 F); Gabbie Chinnis advanced to second; Taz Tamai advanced to
third. 2 0
Lily Hackett grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1 FB); Gabbie Chinnis advanced to third; Taz Tamai scored. 2 1
Ally Knutson reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (2-1 BFB); Gabbie Chinnis scored. 2 2
Sophie Hasegawa singled to right center (2-1 BBS); Ally Knutson advanced to second. 2 2
Violet Peverly lined out to lf (0-0). 2 2

Keene St. - Top of 3rd KSC Smi
Abby Weiterman grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 2
Cainen Avery grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKF). 2 2
Jayme Kiley flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2

Smith - Bottom of 3rd KSC Smi
Riley Veenstra lined out to lf (0-0). 2 2
Bailey Gray singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 2
Taz Tamai grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB); Bailey Gray advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 2 2
Gabbie Chinnis singled, advanced to second on an error by ss, RBI (2-1 BBK); Bailey Gray scored on an
error by 3b, unearned. 2 3
Elinor Washington singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Gabbie Chinnis scored, unearned. 2 4
Lily Hackett singled to center field (3-2 FFFBFFBFBF); Elinor Washington advanced to second. 2 4
Ally Knutson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Lily Hackett out at second 2b to 1b. 2 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 10   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Keene St. - Top of 4th KSC Smi
Gianna Garofola flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 2 4
Abbie Monkevicz flied out to 2b (0-1 F). 2 4
Ashley Connor struck out swinging (2-2 BSSFBS). 2 4

Smith - Bottom of 4th KSC Smi
Jaelyn Boretti to p for Ashley Connor. 2 4
Sophie Hasegawa walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 4
Violet Peverly singled to left field (0-1 K); Sophie Hasegawa advanced to second. 2 4
Riley Veenstra walked (3-1 BBBKB); Violet Peverly advanced to second; Sophie Hasegawa advanced to
third. 2 4
Bailey Gray singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Riley Veenstra advanced to third; Violet Peverly scored;
Sophie Hasegawa scored. 2 6
Bailey Gray stole second. 2 6
Taz Tamai walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
Gabbie Chinnis grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Taz Tamai advanced to second; Bailey Gray advanced to
third; Riley Veenstra scored. 2 7
Elinor Washington struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 2 7
Lily Hackett grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 7

Keene St. - Top of 5th KSC Smi
Anna Gostkowski singled to left field (2-1 BSB). 2 7
Anna Gostkowski stole second. 2 7
Kalle Halvorsen walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
Elyse Picard walked (3-0 BBBB); Kalle Halvorsen advanced to second; Anna Gostkowski advanced to third. 2 7
Abby Weiterman doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKK); Elyse Picard advanced to third; Kalle Halvorsen
scored; Anna Gostkowski scored. 4 7
Cainen Avery reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SFB). 4 7
Jayme Kiley singled, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Cainen Avery advanced to second; Abby Weiterman scored; Elyse
Picard scored. 6 7
Alana Robinson to p for Bailey Gray. 6 7
Jayme Kiley advanced to second on a passed ball; Cainen Avery advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 7
Gianna Garofola grounded out to ss, RBI (2-1 BKB); Jayme Kiley advanced to third; Cainen Avery scored. 7 7
Lily Mandel pinch hit for Abbie Monkevicz. 7 7
Lily Mandel walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 7 7
Jaelyn Boretti walked (3-2 KBFFFFBBB); Lily Mandel advanced to second. 7 7
Jaelyn Boretti advanced to second on a passed ball; Lily Mandel advanced to third on a passed ball; Jayme
Kiley scored on a passed ball, unearned. 8 7
Anna Gostkowski walked (3-1 BBBSB). 8 7
Kalle Halvorsen struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 8 7
Elyse Picard reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 KBKFFFB); Anna Gostkowski advanced to second; Jaelyn
Boretti advanced to third; Lily Mandel scored, unearned. 9 7
Abby Weiterman doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI (2-1 KBB); Elyse Picard scored; Anna Gostkowski scored;
Jaelyn Boretti scored. 12 7
Cainen Avery struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 12 7

Smith - Bottom of 5th KSC Smi
Abbie Monkevicz to 1b for Lily Mandel. 12 7
Ally Knutson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 12 7
Sophie Hasegawa walked (3-1 BKBBB); Ally Knutson advanced to second. 12 7
Violet Peverly homered, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); Sophie Hasegawa scored; Ally Knutson scored. 12 10
Megan Strzegowski to p for Jaelyn Boretti. 12 10
Riley Veenstra walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 12 10
Anna Gray pinch ran for Riley Veenstra. 12 10
Alana Robinson reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Anna Gray out at second ss to 2b. 12 10
Taz Tamai walked (3-1 KBBBB); Alana Robinson advanced to second. 12 10
Gabbie Chinnis flied out to ss (1-1 KB). 12 10
Elinor Washington lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 12 10



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Keene St. - Top of 6th KSC Smi
Riley Veenstra to c for Anna Gray. 12 10
Jayme Kiley flied out to lf (1-0 B). 12 10
Gianna Garofola grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKK). 12 10
Abbie Monkevicz grounded out to ss (0-0). 12 10

Smith - Bottom of 6th KSC Smi
Lily Hackett singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB). 12 10
Ally Knutson struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 12 10
Sophie Hasegawa struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 12 10
Violet Peverly reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Lily Hackett out at second ss to 2b. 12 10

Keene St. - Top of 7th KSC Smi
Megan Strzegowski grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBFBBF). 12 10
Anna Gostkowski walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 12 10
Kalle Halvorsen grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB); Anna Gostkowski advanced to second. 12 10
Elyse Picard walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 12 10
Abby Weiterman singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-2 BBKBK); Elyse Picard advanced to
third; Anna Gostkowski scored. 13 10
Cainen Avery reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second (2-1 BFB); Abby Weiterman scored,
unearned; Elyse Picard scored, unearned. 15 10
Jayme Kiley lined out to cf (3-2 BBFFB). 15 10

Smith - Bottom of 7th KSC Smi
Riley Veenstra walked (3-1 FBBBB). 15 10
Bailey Gray pinch hit for Alana Robinson. 15 10
Bailey Gray grounded out to ss (0-0); Riley Veenstra advanced to second. 15 10
Taz Tamai walked (3-2 BBBSSFB). 15 10
Gabbie Chinnis singled to first base (3-2 BKBBK); Taz Tamai advanced to second; Riley Veenstra advanced
to third. 15 10
Elinor Washington singled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); Gabbie Chinnis advanced to second; Taz Tamai
advanced to third; Riley Veenstra scored. 15 11
Lily Hackett flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Taz Tamai scored. 15 12
Ally Knutson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 15 12


